Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• efficiency up to 76%
• UL/cUL safety approval
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number Packaging Style:
SMT
PHP1 - SXX - SXX - M - X
Output Voltage
Input Voltage
MODEL input
 voltage
output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
& noise1
efficiency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PHP1-S3-S5-M 3.3 2.97~3.63 5 200 1 100 75
PHP1-S5-S5-M 5 4.5~5.5 5 200 1 100 75
PHP1-S5-S12-M 5 4.5~5.5 12 84 1 100 76
PHP1-S5-S15-M 5 4.5~5.5 15 66 1 100 76
PHP1-S12-S5-M 12 10.8~13.2 5 200 1 100 73
PHP1-S15-S5-M 15 13.5~16.5 5 200 1 100 74
Notes:        1. At full load, nominal input, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, output terminated with a 0.1 µF multilayer low ESR ceramic capacitor.
                 2. All specifications measured at Ta=25°C, nominal input voltage, rated output load, and after warm up unless otherwise specified.
Package options
“blank”= standard
TR = Tape & Reel
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 07/25/2016 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: PHP1-M │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage
3.3 Vdc input model
5 Vdc input models
12 Vdc input model
15 Vdc input model
2.97
4.5
10.8
13.5
3.3
5
12
15
3.63
5.5
13.2
16.5
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
maximum capacitive load1
5 Vdc output models
12 Vdc output model